FORM FTO 1585 RECORE

1-31-92

04-25-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1032	25260 ad original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Lloyd H. King Michael Belgeri James Keeven	Name: The Patent Store LLC  Address: 3801 Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63366	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [√] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [√] Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [√] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/654,076	Attorney file number: 5766	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, titled STRAIN RELIEVED WIRE CONNECTOR	
the execution date of the application is: $8-22-03$		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	6,815,616	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [√] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Carl L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	$[\ ]$ Enclosed $[\sqrt{\ }]$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 202, One West Water Street		
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2033	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Carl L. Johnson Carl J. Julian 4-18-06		
Name of person signing Signature Date		
	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document [4]	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. of 4 Deer Field Ridge Road, Chesterfield, MO 63005; Michael Belgeri of 1007 Bridgeport Ellisville, MO 63011; and James Keeven of 2641 Whitetail Lane O'Fallon MO 63366, have invented new and useful improvements in STRAIN RELIEVED WIRE CONNECTOR for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon and State of Missouri, 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00\*\*), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_ August 22\_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_03\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_ September 3, 2003\_\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_ 10/654,076\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store, L.L.C., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. in accordance with this assignment.

State of this	5T day of
MArcit 2006.	
	11
In the Presence of:  Lloyd Herbert King, Jr.	(L.S.)
Zioya Holocit King, 31.	
State of County ofss:	
Before me personally appeared said Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. and ackn	
instrument to be his free act and deed, this day of	20

SEAL

Sheet 1 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. of 4 Deer Field Ridge Road, Chesterfield, MO 63005; Michael Belgeri of 1007 Bridgeport Ellisville, MO 63011; and James Keeven of 2641 Whitetail Lane O'Fallon MO 63366, have invented new and useful improvements in STRAIN RELIEVED WIRE CONNECTOR for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon and State of Missouri, 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00\*\*), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by us on \_\_\_\_\_August 22 \_\_\_\_\_\_20\_3\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_September 3, 2003\_, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_10/654,076\_\_\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store, L.L.C., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal at

•	this tay of
MAVEIT 2006.	
In the Presence of:	James Keeven (L.S.)
State of County of	ss:
Before me personally appeared said Jan	nes Keeven and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
his free act and deed, this day of _	20

**SEAL** 

Sheet 3 of 3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. of 4 Deer Field Ridge Road, Chesterfield, MO 63005; Michael Belgeri of 1007 Bridgeport Ellisville, MO 63011; and James Keeven of 2641 Whitetail Lane O'Fallon MO 63366, have invented new and useful improvements in STRAIN RELIEVED WIRE CONNECTOR for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store, L.L.C. located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive, O'Fallon and State of Missouri, 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00\*\*), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by us on \_\_\_\_August 22\_\_\_20\_03\_, filed \_\_\_September 3, 2003\_, Serial No. \_\_\_10/654,076\_\_\_ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store, L.L.C., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Patent Store, L.L.C. in accordance with this assignment.

	State of	this 15+ day of
n Arch	20 <u>06</u> .	•
In the Presence of:		Muhael Belgen (L.S.)
		MichaerBelgeri
State of	County of	ss:
Before me	e personally appeared said	d Michael Belgeri and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
		lay of20

Sheet 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 04/21/2006** 

**SEAL**